Boyd - 3A

Coach: Brad Mclintire

Assistant Coach(es): Chasen Starnes, Al Hood
Mascot: Yellowjackets

Colors: Green & Gold

Tournament Appearances: 1 (2023)

Season Record: 38-5

Player Information

Number Name Class Position
1 Jake Thomas Junior CF

2 Aidan LeMasters Senior 3B

3 Braden Mclntire Junior P/SS

4 Landon Snider Sophomore P/3B

5 Case Ferguson Senior 1B/C

6 Jax Heid Sophomore 2B/SS

7 Braden Burns Sophomore P/1B
8 Aiden Anthony Senior OF

9 Aaron McGilvery Junior C/OF
10 Jaydan McPhearson Sophomore P/1B
" Elijah Webber Freshman P/UT
12 Eric Rogers Junior P/2B
13 Morgan Cain Junior LF
16 Keelan Clary Freshman OF/2B
17 Evan Salinas Sophomore P/IF
18 Luke Brown Freshman OF
19 JT Sullivan Sophomore P/OF
26 Houston Mcintire Junior P/1B
27 Bryson Cain Junior 1B
29 Blake Evans Junior P/1B
32 Blake Rogers Sophomore C

40 Colton Patton Freshman P/RF
41 Kade Spencer Freshman P/3B
42 Cash Selby Freshman P/2B
43 Jess Withers Freshman /3B

Managers, Trainers, Statisticians
Name
Laci Ellis
Callie Landreville
Madisyn Hicks
Taryn Hill
Keegan King
Ryan Rogers

Will Mcintire

Batting Average

.188

333

430

312

322

.250

.308

.340

330

.250

.350

Position

Manager

Manager

Manager

Manager

Manager

Manager

Manager

Pitching Record

0-1

2-0
21

12-2

4.0

2022-2023 Baseball Team Information

Season & Playoff Information

REGULAR SEASON
Opponent Score wWi/L
Fort Worth Nolan Catholic 0-2 (8
Lubbock Coronado 12 L
Fort Worth Country Day 4-2 w
Nacogdoches 73 w
Fort Worth All Saints 13 L
Brownwood 9-1 w
Stephenville 52 w
Tolar 321 w
Abilene Wylie 8-4 w
Maypearl 34 L
Vernon 5-0 w
Brownwood 7-0 w
Pampa 4-0 w
Grand Saline 7-1 w
lowa Park 9-2 w
Ponder 3-0 w
Ponder 2-0 w
Dallas Wilson 9-2 w
Valley View 11-1 w
Valley View 27-2 w
Sadler S&S Consolidated 22-0 w
Sadler S&S Consolidated 13-0 w
Decatur 133 w
Pilot Point 9-0 w
Pilot Point 32 w
Whitesboro 4-0 w
Whitesboro 3-1 w
Callisburg 17-0 w
Callisburg 10-0 w
Paradise 2-1 w
Paradise 9-0 w
Fort Worth Boswell 7-4 w

PLAYOFF GAMES

Opponent Score W/L
Cedar Hill Newman 13-0 w
Cedar Hill Newman 15-0 w
Pottsboro 5-0 w
Pottsboro 122 w
Scurry-Rosser 1-0 w
Scurry-Rosser 21 w
White Oak 71 w
White Oak 10-0 w
Gunter 9-0 w

Gunter 2-3 L



